�  The above table represents total exposure of the Company towards foreign exchange denominated monetary
items.

		  Out of the above, the details of exposures hedged using forward exchange contracts are given below :

Currency
Number of
Contracts

Buy Amount
(USD in mn.)

Indian Rupee
Equivalent

(₹ in Crores)

Forward contract to buy USD - As at 31.03.2025  39  67.41  589.00

Forward contract to buy USD - As at 31.03.2024 3 4.26 35.52

Note 29(C) : Financial Risk Management - Objectives and Policies (Contd.)

1) 	 Market Risk ( Contd.)
	 b) 	 Foreign Currency Risk (Contd.)

for the year ended 31st March 2025

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements (Contd.)

404 Asian Paints Limited

		  The Company is mainly exposed to changes in USD and EUR . The below table demonstrates the sensitivity to a
5% increase or decrease in the USD and EUR as against INR, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity
analysis is prepared on the net unhedged exposure of the Company as at the reporting date. 5% represents
management’s assessment of reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rate.

(₹ in Crores )

Change in USD Rate
Effect on profit after tax Effect on total equity

Year
2024-25

Year
2023-24

Year
2024-25

Year
2023-24

+5%  (5.85) (25.50)  (5.85) (25.50)

-5% 5.85 25.50 5.85 25.50

(₹ in Crores )

Change in EUR Rate
Effect on profit after tax Effect on total equity

Year
2024-25

Year
2023-24

Year
2024-25

Year
2023-24

+5%  (3.79) (3.30)  (3.79) (3.30)

-5%  3.79 3.30  3.79 3.30

	 c) 	 Other Price Risk
		  i) 	 Equity / Investment Risk
			   Equity / Investment risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes

in market traded price. Equity / Investment risk arises from financial assets such as investments in equity
instruments and bonds. The Company is exposed to Equity risk arising mainly from investments in equity
instruments recognised at FVTOCI. As at 31st March 2025, the carrying value of such equity instruments
recognised at FVTOCI amounts to ₹ 867.39 crores (Previous year - ₹ 594.08 crores). The details of such